Evaluates: MAX32662 MAX32662 Evaluation Kit
319-100969; Rev 0; 1/23
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wi lmington,  MA 01887 U.S.A.  |  Tel :  781.329.4700 |  © 2022 Analog Devices,  Inc. Al l  r ights  reserved.
General Description
The MAX32662 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a platform
for evaluating the capabilities of the MAX32662
microcontroller, which is a cost-effective, ultra-low power,

• One General-Purpose LED
• One General-Purpose Pushbutton Switch
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Evaluates: MAX32662 MAX32662 Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com Analog Devices | 2
Quick Start
Required Equipment
• MAX32662 EV Kit Containing a MAX32662 with a
Preprogrammed Demo
• One USB Standard-A to USB Micro-B Cable
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Use the following
steps to verify board operation:
1. While observing safe ESD practices, carefully remove
the EV kit board out of its packaging. Inspect the board
to ensure that no damage occurred during shipment.
Shunts are preinstalled prior to testing and packaging.
2. The target microcontroller is preprogrammed with the
demo code. To run the demo, power up the board by
plugging in the provided USB cable to connector CN1.
Connect the other end of the USB cable to a computer
or power adapter. Verify that the 5V blue LED (D1), and
the 3V3 (D2), 1V8 (D3), and 1V1 (D4) green LEDs are
illuminated, indicating that each of these voltage rails
are powered on. If necessary, toggle power switch
SW3.
3. Once power is applied to the board, the demo
automatically starts and begins flashing LED0. This
indicates that the microcontroller is executing code and
that this simple demo is running as expected.
Now that the preprogrammed demo has run successfully,
the next step is to install the Maxim Micros SDK in order to
compile/build and run some of the provided examples.
Installing and Running the Maxim Micros SDK
Once the demo runs as expected, the next step is to
download and run the Maxim Micros SDK installer for your
desired operating system. The Maxim Micros SDK
contains everything needed to evaluate and develop code
for the supported microcontrollers including: the toolchain,
tools, utilities, drivers, documentation, microcontroller
firmware, and example code. The Maxim Micros SDK
installer is located on the EV kit’s product webpage. Once
the installer runs, the user will be shown all the toolchain
components and microcontroller firmware packages which
will be installed, unless deselected by the user.
Note: When selecting the target microcontroller, be aware
that only the first part number in the sequence is shown
(see Figure 1).
For example, ‘MAX32665 Resources’ is the correct
selection for either the MAX32665 or MAX32666.
Likewise, ‘MAX32650 Resources’ is the correct selection
for either the MAX32650, MAX32651, or MAX32652.
Figure 1. Select Components Window
Once the installation is complete, assuming that the default
toolchain components were installed, the user can build
and run the included examples to exercise various